506309570 10/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6356319

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KI WON LIM	09/28/2020
BYEONG JOO JEON	09/28/2020
SAE UM AHN	09/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANKOOK TIRE & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	286, PANGYO-RO, BUNDANG-GU	
City:	SEONGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	13494	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17060492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: mneumann@wck.com
Correspondent Name: AMANDA M. PROSE

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H222.0001US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA M. PROSE	
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda M. Prose/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-10-19 Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-10-19 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506309570 REEL: 054096 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

FOR PRIORITY APPLICATION ENTERING UNITED STATES

H222.0001US1

WHEREAS, we, Ki Won Lim, Byeong Joo Jeon, and Sae Um Ahn (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in:

- KR Patent Application No. 10-2019-0156603, filed on November 29, 2019;
- any United States Patent Application claiming priority from the above-identified KR patent application, the United States patent application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 17/060,492 , filed October 1, 2020 ;

WHEREAS, HANKOOK TIRE & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a company organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, and having offices at 286, Pangyo-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 13494 Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the patent applications, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and/or improvements, all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified patent application(s), and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

ob n fe	7/N/W
Signature of Inventor (1)	Signature of Witness
Date : <u>UNCMW V81 VOVO</u>	Date :
Ki Won Lim	Printed Name of Witness
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
2402-Ho 605-Dong, 135, Yullyang-ro, Cheongwon-gu	24. Nonhyun-ro 76-gil
Cheongiu-si. Chungcheongbuk-do, 28317	Gangnam-gu, coul obsiy
Republic of Korea	Republic of Korea

WM20/20	2 h2 KU
Signature of Inventor (2)	Signature of Witness
Date :	Date : <u>09-18- 2020</u>
Byeong Ioo Jeon Printed Name of Inventor	Tiyoon Wina Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
50. Yuseong-daero 935beon-gil. Yuseong-gu	out, Nonlygon-10 76-gill
Daejeon, 34127	Gangham-gu seoul 06224
Republic of Korea	Republic of Korea
AWN. SAL WM	>10 PC
Signature of Inventor (3)	Signature of Witness
Date: SUN. 18, WVV	Date: 09-18-2020
Sae Um Alm Printed Name of Inventor	Tivory Kiw Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
612-Ho, 501-Dong, 287-19, Geumnanghwa-ro,	14 Nonhyeon-ro 196-911
Gangseo-gu, Seoul, 07510	<u> Qangpam-qu, Seoul 06224</u>
Republic of Korea	Republic of Korea

RECORDED: 10/19/2020